



3405 172ND ST. NE. #5
 PMB 133
 Arlington, WA 98223

Licensed, Bonded, Insured ALLWAEN908JW
 General Contractor

Name / Address
Rainbow Springs Community Lake Granite falls , WA

Date	Estimate #
2/15/2024	2503

Estimate

Project	
Earth Dam Repairs	
Rate	Total
Subtotal	
Sales Tax (9.1%)	
Total	

Description	Qty
All-Ways Excavating NW, LLC (Herein called contractor) is pleased to offer the following Proposal/Estimate to, Rainbow Springs Community, (Herein called Owner): Earth Dam Repairs project. MATERIALS PRICE INCREASE: In the event that there are significant increases in the prices that Contractor pays for materials, supplies or delivery fees for the work to be performed between the date the Agreement is signed and the date that materials are purchased for the work to be performed, Contractor shall be entitled to additional compensation from the Customer. Contractor shall not be responsible for increased prices of materials when caused by delays, shortages or unavailability of materials due to conditions not caused by Contractor. We are assuming an average of a 10' cut of trench depth. Layout and depth specification to be performed by the onsite engineer. All spoils excavated from the trenches will be left onsite uniformly dispersed along the western slope of the dam. This will be done to save on export costs as directed by the Rainbow Springs Representative. Mobilization of equipment to the site. Construction entrance installation and removal apron completion. Temporary chain link safety fencing installed around the laydown Yard. Dewatering, Budget, assuming the water can be discharged to the spillway locations without filtration.	1 1 1 1

This Estimate may be withdrawn by All-ways Excavating if not accepted within 25 Days

Signature _____



3405 172ND ST. NE. #5
 PMB 133
 Arlington, WA 98223

Licensed, Bonded, Insured ALLWAEN908JW
 General Contractor

Name / Address
Rainbow Springs Community Lake Granite falls , WA

Date	Estimate #
2/15/2024	2503

Estimate

Project			
Earth Dam Repairs			
Description	Qty	Rate	Total
Trench boxes, street plates.	1	7,600.00	7,600.00T
Cut off trench fill material at a per ton rate. Rate includes material, and trucking.	1,100	38.75	42,625.00T
Dam crest material at a per ton rate. Rate includes material and trucking to the site.	200	45.55	9,110.00T
Gravel barrow for backfilling over the finger drains at a per ton rate. Rate includes material and trucking to the site.	300	27.50	8,250.00T
Finger drain gravel at a per ton rate. Rate includes, material and trucking.	100	33.60	3,360.00T
Sink hole repair soils at a per ton rate. Rate includes, material and trucking.	80	55.00	4,400.00T
Pipe, filter fabric and misc. supplies for the job per the plans provided.	1	8,877.00	8,877.00T
Equipment, labor and misc. for the earth dam repair.	1	148,000.00	148,000.00T
Demobilization of equipment from the job.	1	14,000.00	14,000.00T
This Estimate may be withdrawn by All-ways Excavating if not accepted within _25_Days		Subtotal	
		Sales Tax (9.1%)	
		Total	

Signature _____



3405 172ND ST. NE. #5
 PMB 133
 Arlington, WA 98223

Licensed, Bonded, Insured ALLWAEN908JW
 General Contractor

Name / Address
Rainbow Springs Community Lake Granite falls , WA

Date	Estimate #
2/15/2024	2503

Estimate

Project	
Earth Dam Repairs	
Rate	Total
Subtotal	
Sales Tax (9.1%)	
Total	

Description	Qty
<p>SITE ACCESS: Owner must provide clear access to the work site. Removal of any fences, rockeries, trees or anything that could impede site access shall be responsibility of the owner. Owner will provide a stable gravel access for a 59,000lb delivery truck to the laydown yard location.</p> <p>Owner will have all private underground utilities located and clearly marked before work will be scheduled to insure no utilities are in the scope of work. Contractor is not responsible for any damage done to any private underground utilities that are not clearly marked while working on the premises.</p> <p>Contractor will leave a rough grade over installation site, meaning that there will be no large piles of dirt remaining after completion unless specified otherwise and ground will have a "rough" look to it.</p>	

This Estimate may be withdrawn by All-ways Excavating if not accepted within 25 Days

Signature _____



3405 172ND ST. NE. #5
 PMB 133
 Arlington, WA 98223

Licensed, Bonded, Insured ALLWAEN908JW
 General Contractor

Name / Address
Rainbow Springs Community Lake Granite falls , WA

Date	Estimate #
2/15/2024	2503

Estimate

Project

Earth Dam Repairs

Description	Qty	Rate	Total
<p>EXCLUSIONS: Project related permits /fees/inspections/cost for permits and obtaining permits. Handling and disposal of hazardous and or contaminated soil/materials. Import or export other than what is mentioned above. Plastic, mulch, hydro seeding etc.) or any other restoration. Replacement of any concrete or asphalt drives or sidewalks due to heavy equipment crossing. Responsible for damage to underground tanks, wells, utilities or spill ways. Site dust protection, Street sweeper, All traffic control, Signage, Over excavation, Overtime premium, Performance bond. Tree or root removal and grinding, Road and sidewalk closures, Temporary pedestrian egress, Layout, Fencing, Security, Weather protection.</p> <p>TERMS AND CONDITIONS: Invoices will be paid within 15 days of progress invoice date. Final payment will be due upon completion of contract. Interest accrued at 5.5% per month thereafter if not paid at time of completion. Any alteration, obstructions or deviation from the above specifications involving extra costs will be executed upon written or verbal order and will be an extra charge over and above the estimate. All agreements are contingent upon accidents or delays beyond our control. Extra work will be billed at time, materials, plus 25%.</p> <p>This estimate is based on a August 1st start date, weather permitting.</p>			

This Estimate may be withdrawn by All-ways Excavating if not accepted within <u>25</u> Days	Subtotal	\$301,422.00
---	-----------------	--------------

Sales Tax (9.1%)	\$27,429.40
-------------------------	-------------

Total	\$328,851.40
--------------	--------------

Signature _____